
CABINET FOR HEALTH AND FAMILY SERVICES 
OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL 

Andy Beshear     Eric C. Friedlander 
Governor     Secretary 

     Adam Mather 
  Inspector General 

   An Equal Opportunity Employer M/F/D  

275 East Main Street, 5E-A 
Frankfort, KY  40621 

(502) 564-2888
Fax: (502) 564-6546 

https://chfs.ky.gov/agencies/os/oig 

APPROVED CMP FUND EMRGENCY TECHNOLOGY GRANTS 

June 24, 2020 

CMS issued an emergency grant program, Communicative Technology Project, to assist in alleviating 
communication limitations due to COVID-19. This grant program allows certified nursing facilities to apply 
for a CMP fund grant for up to $3,000 to cover the costs of certain communicative technology devices and 
accessories. The goal of this program is to provide a means for the facility residents to communicate with their 
friends and family due to COVID-19 limiting their communications. 

As of June 24, 2020, the Kentucky Office of Inspector General has approved the following emergency CMP 
Grant Project applications:  

FACILITY 
CMP CT EMERGENCY 

GRANT AWARD 
Baptist Life Communities - Seasons at Alexandria $749.85 
Baptist Life Communities - Village Care Center $599.91 
Barbourville Health and Rehab $2,855.55 
Beaver Dam Nursing and Rehab $2,579.94 
Bourbon Heights $2,753.70 
Bowling Green Nursing and Rehab $2,909.29 
Boyd Nursing and Rehab $2,220.33 
Brandenburg Nursing and Rehab $2,320.00 
Breckinridge Place Retirement Community $1,396.41 
Calvert City Convalescent Center $2,999.50 
Campbellsville Nursing and Rehab $1,655.22 
Carespring Health Care Manager - Boonespring $2,954.00 
Carespring Health Care Manager - Coldspring $2,954.00 



2 

Carespring Health Care Manager - Highland Springs $2,954.00 
Carespring Health Care Manager - Villaspring $2,954.00 
Carmel Manor $2,983.90 
Christian Care Communities - Christian Health Center - Bowling 
Green $1,836.05 

Christian Care Communities - Christian Health Center - Corbin $2,937.68 
Christian Care Communities - Christian Health Center - Hopkinsville $2,937.68 
Christian Care Communities - Christian Health Center-Louisville $2,937.68 
Christian Heights $1,571.88 
Clearview Healthcare - Barren County $2,489.64 
Clearview Healthcare - Bedford Springs $1,251.85 
Clearview Healthcare - Bradford $2,269.70 
Clearview Healthcare - Creekwood $2,599.61 
Clearview Healthcare - Fair Oaks $2,709.58 
Clearview Healthcare - Fulton $1,485.85 
Clearview Healthcare - Green Acres $2,049.76 
Clearview Healthcare - Jefferson $2,489.64 
Clearview Healthcare - Maple $2,599.61 
Clearview Healthcare - Mayfield $1,939.79 
Clearview Healthcare - Princeton $2,159.73 
Clearview Healthcare - Spring View $2,049.76 
Clearview Healthcare - Stonecreek $2,379.67 
Clearview Healthcare - Sycamore Heights $2,049.76 
Clearview Healthcare -Cherokee $2,269.70 
Clinton County Care and Rehabilitation Center $1,991.64 
Clinton Place $1,366.85 
Corbin Health and Rehab $2,855.55 
Countryside Center for Rehab and Nursing $2,980.08 
Crittenden County Health and Rehab $1,909.93 
Cumberland Nursing and Rehab $2,881.78 
Cumberland Valley Manor $2,639.82 
Edgemont Healthcare $2,531.25 
Elizabethtown Nursing and Rehab $2,574.64 
Elliott Nursing and Rehab $2,908.22 
Episcopal Church Home $2.991.56 
Exceptional Living Centers - Clifton Oaks $2,980.00 
Exceptional Living Centers - Frankfort Rehab and Care $2,980.00 
Exceptional Living Centers - Green Hill Rehab and Care $2,980.00 
Exceptional Living Centers - Hillcreek Rehab and Care $2,980.00 
Exceptional Living Centers - Lyndon Woods Care $2,980.00 
Exceptional Living Centers - St. Matthews Care Center $2,980.00 
Exceptional Living Centers - Stanford Care and Rehab $2,980.00 
Exceptional Living Centers - Vanceburg Rehab and Care $2,980.00 
Florence Park Nursing and Rehab $2,948.50 



3 

Franklin-Simpson Nursing and Rehab $2,881.78 
Genesis Healthcare - Edmonson Center $2,813.92 
Genesis Healthcare - Grant Center $2,813.92 
Genesis Healthcare - Heartland Villa $1,758.70 
Genesis Healthcare - Hillside Center - KY $2,110.44 
Genesis Healthcare - Hopkins Center $1,758.70 
Genesis Healthcare - Kensington Center $2,813.92 
Genesis Healthcare - Klondike Center $2,110.44 
Genesis Healthcare - Magnolia Village $2,110.44 
Genesis Healthcare - Owensboro Center $2,813.92 
Genesis Healthcare - Owenton Center $2,813.92 
Genesis Healthcare - Regency Center $2,813.92 
Genesis Healthcare - Regis Woods $2,813.92 
Genesis Healthcare- Bradford Square $2,813.92 
Genesis Healthcare- BridgePoint $2,813.92 
Genesis Healthcare- Colonial Center $1,758.70 
Genesis Healthcare- Crestview Center $2,110.44 
Glenview Health Care Facility $2,994.28 
Grand Haven Nursing Home $2,852.00 
Grayson Nursing and Rehab $2,139.40 
Greenville Nursing and Rehab $2,374.85 
Hardinsburg Nursing and Rehab $2,921.13 
Harlan Health and Rehab $2,855.55 
Hazard Health and Rehab $2,855.55 
Henderson Nursing and Rehab $2,823.28 
Hicks' Golden Years Nursing Home $2,930.78 
Highlands Nursing and Rehab $2,997.04 
Hillcrest Health and Rehab $2,855.55 
Home of the Innocents $2,744.90 
Homeplace at Midway $1,101.63 
Hyden Health and Rehab $2,471.84 
Infinity Healthcare - Landmark of Lancaster $2,992.00 
Infinity Healthcare -Landmark of Bardstown $2,992.00 
Infinity Healthcare -Landmark of Elkhorn City $2,992.00 
Infinity Healthcare -Landmark of Iroquois Park $2,992.00 
Infinity Healthcare -Landmark of Laurel Creek $2,992.00 
Infinity Healthcare -Landmark of Louisville $2,992.00 
Infinity Healthcare -Landmark of River City $2,992.00 
Irvine Nursing and Rehabilitation Center $2,881.78 
Kenwood Health and Rehab $2,916.96 
Kingsbrook LifeCare Centers $2,982.75 
Knott County Health and Rehab $2,471.84 
Legacy Health Services - Brighton Cornerstone $2,719.11 
Legacy Health Services - Cambridge Place $2,719.11 



  

4 
 

Legacy Health Services - Pioneer Place $2,719.11  
Life Care Centers of America - Life Care Center of LaCenter $2,687.70  
Life Care Centers of America - Life Care Center of Morehead $2,687.70  
Life Care Centers of America - Parkview Nursing and Rehab $2,687.70  
Loretto Motherhouse Infirmary $1,808.50  
Madison Health and Rehab $2,777.68  
Madisonville Health and Rehab $2,963.52  
Madonna Manor $2,844.79 
Maysville Nursing and Rehab $2,91,3.52  
Menifee County Nursing Home Corp. $2,024.,57 
Metcalfe Healthcare $2,734.45  
Middlesboro Nursing and Rehab $2,972.92  
Mills Nursing and Rehab $2,999.46  
Morganfield Nursing and Rehab $2,935.85  
Mountain Manor of Paintsville $2,841.60  
Nazareth Home Clifton $2,632.00  
Nazareth Home Highlands $2,632.00  
NHC Glasgow $2,899.87  
Nicholasville Nursing and Rehab $2,881.39  
NIM Henson Geriatric Center $2,997.92  
Northpoint Lexington Healthcare $2,857.52  
Paul E. Patton EKY Veterans Center - Hazard $2,792.65  
Pikeville Nursing and Rehab Center  $2,993.38  
Radcliff Veterans Center $2,959.27  
Redbanks $2,823.42  
Redbanks Colonial Terrace $2,997.00  
Regency Care of Mt. Sterling $2,999.54  
Ridgeway Nursing and Rehab $2,774.87  
River Haven Nursing and Rehab $2,357.82  
River's Bend Retirement Community  $2,853.70  
Rockcastle Respiratory Care Center $2,574.00  
Salem Springlake Care Center $1,349.95  
Sansbury Care Center $2,999.70  
Sayre Christian Village $2,999.88  
Seneca Place $2,975.37  
Shady Lawn Nursing and Rehab $1,769.85  
Signature Healthcare - Lee Co. Care and Rehab $2,750.22  
Signature Healthcare of Bowling Green $2,750.22  
Southshore Nursing and Rehab $2,313.61  
Spring Creek Healthcare $2,743.65  
Springfield Nursing and Rehabilitation Center $2,357.82  
Telford Terrace $2,332.60  
The Pavilion at Kenton $2,743.92  
The Terrace Nursing and Rehab $2,639.92 



  

5 
 

Thomson-Hood Veterans Center $2,959.27  
Treyton Oak Towers $2,833.28  
Trilogy Health Care - Cedar Ridge Health Campus $2,791.55  
Trilogy Health Care - Forest Springs Health Campus $2,791.55  
Trilogy Health Care - Franciscan Health Care Center $2,791.55  
Trilogy Health Care - Glen Ridge Health Campus $2,791.55  
Trilogy Health Care - Park Terrace Health Campus $2,791.55  
Trilogy Health Care - Springhurst Health and Rehab $2,791.55  
Trilogy Health Care - The Springs at Stony Brook $2,791.55  
Trilogy Health Care - The Willows at Citation $2,791.55  
Trilogy Health Care - The Willows at Fritz Farm $2,791.55  
Trilogy Health Care - The Willows at Hamburg $2,791.55  
Trilogy Health Care - The Willows at Harrodsburg $2,791.55  
Trilogy Health Care - Westport Place Health Campus $2,791.55  
Tug Valley ARH Skilled Nursing $1,879.38  
Twin Rivers Nursing and Rehab $2,881.78  
Wellington Parc $2,519.82  
West Liberty Nursing and Rehab $2,254.31  
Western KY Veterans Center $2,986.90  
Williamsburg Health and Rehabilitation $2,855.55  
Wolfe County Health and Rehabilitation $2,855.55  
Woodcrest Rehabilitation $2,456.55  
Wurtland Nursing and Rehab $2,949.35  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
        


